is binding upon Peg Perego, its parent and
each of their assigns and successors.

26. Final acceptance of this Settlement
Agreement by the Commission, the issuance
of this Order, and the full and timely
payment by Peg Perego to the United States
Treasury of a civil penalty in the amount of
one hundred fifty thousand dollars
($150,000.00), fully and completely resolves

the issue of liability to the Commission under
section 20 of the CPSA for a civil penalty
arising from the allegations in paragraphs 4
through 11 above.

27. If, after the effective date hereof, any
provision of this Settlement Agreement and

[...]

U.S.A., Inc., and it appearing the Settlement
Agreement is in the public interest, it is

Ordered, that the Settlement Agreement be,
and hereby is, accepted, and it is

Further Ordered, that Peg Perrego U.S.A.,
Inc. shall pay to the order of the U.S.
Treasury a civil penalty in the amount of one
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00),
payable within twenty (20) calendar days
after service of this Final Order upon Peg
Perego U.S.A., Inc.

Provisionally accepted and Provisional
Order issued on the 25th day of April, 2002.

By Order of the Commission.
Todd A. Stevenson,
Secretary, Consumer Product Safety